Rovyal Wedding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 17th - 19th November 2010

Table 1

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2015 971 1044 204 338 422 359 313 379 750 517 285 463 559 533 486 256 181
Weighted base 2015 987 1028 242 322 383 342 302 424 544 584 423 464 512 532 506 291 175
Prince William should become the next king instead of Prince Charles
Agree 907 404 503 124 142 171 166 142 161 221 254 198 234 222 245 235 130 75
45% 41% 49% 51% 44% 45% 49% 47% 38% 41% 43% 47% 51% 43% 46% 46% 45% 43%
Disagree 829 441 389 77 109 159 139 131 215 251 257 172 149 215 217 211 112 74
41% 45% 38% 32% 34% 42% 41% 43% 51% 46% 44% 41% 32% 42% 41% 42% 39% 42%
Don't know 278 143 136 41 72 52 37 29 47 71 74 53 80 75 70 59 48 25
14% 14% 13% 17% 22% 14% 11% 9% 11% 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 17% 15%
Prince Charles has earned the right to take on the role of king after Queen Elizabeth
Agree 1024 522 502 110 149 194 178 149 244 300 317 210 197 253 274 264 149 84
51% 53% 49% 45% 46% 51% 52% 49% 58% 55% 54% 50% 42% 49% 51% 52% 51% 48%
Disagree 627 279 348 71 81 115 116 110 133 153 163 139 172 153 179 162 76 56
31% 28% 34% 30% 25% 30% 34% 36% 31% 28% 28% 33% 37% 30% 34% 32% 26% 32%
Don't know 364 186 178 61 91 73 48 44 47 91 104 74 95 106 79 79 65 35
18% 19% 17% 25% 28% 19% 14% 15% 11% 17% 18% 18% 21% 21% 15% 16% 22% 20%
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Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2015 987 1028 242 322 383 342 302 424 544 584 423 464 512 532 506 291 175

Kate would make a better queen than Camilla

Agree 1162 574 588 154 190 218 194 173 233 309 325 255 273 286 329 298 153 96
58% 58% 57% 64% 59% 57% 57% 57% 55% 57% 56% 60% 59% 56% 62% 59% 53% 55%

Disagree 299 143 157 27 46 53 57 39 78 87 99 50 64 71 7 72 51 29
15% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 17% 13% 18% 16% 17% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16%

Don't know 553 270 283 61 86 112 92 90 112 148 160 118 127 155 126 135 87 50
27% 27% 28% 25% 27% 29% 27% 30% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 30% 24% 27% 30% 29%

William & Kate getting married is good for the future of the monarchy

Agree 1593 762 831 176 237 293 270 250 367 447 470 325 351 403 428 407 226 129
79% 7% 81% 73% 74% 76% 79% 83% 87% 82% 81% 7% 76% 79% 81% 81% 78% 74%

Disagree 55 35 19 9 10 11 13 7 6 15 15 14 10 15 13 16 7 4
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Don't know 367 190 177 57 76 79 59 45 51 82 98 84 103 94 91 82 58 42
18% 19% 17% 23% 23% 21% 17% 15% 12% 15% 17% 20% 22% 18% 17% 16% 20% 24%
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 2015 987 1028 242 322 383 342 302 424 544 584 423 464 512 532 506 291 175

Prince William will make a better king than Prince Charles

Agree 1022 478 545 139 165 194 181 160 183 265 288 226 244 262 275 259 133 93
51% 48% 53% 57% 51% 51% 53% 53% 43% 49% 49% 54% 53% 51% 52% 51% 46% 53%

Disagree 358 192 165 36 47 69 72 47 87 101 102 73 83 84 91 96 57 31
18% 19% 16% 15% 14% 18% 21% 15% 20% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 20% 17%

Don't know 635 317 318 67 110 119 89 95 154 179 195 124 138 166 166 151 100 51
32% 32% 31% 28% 34% 31% 26% 32% 36% 33% 33% 29% 30% 32% 31% 30% 35% 29%
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